

CNR No :- MHSI100003092021



Regular Civil Suit No. 38 of 2021

ORDER BELOW Exhibit No. 59

Plaintiff has filed the present application for production of document. Perused the application and say. Heard LD Advocate for plaintiff and defendant.

02. It can be seen that, at the stage of argument plaintiff is seeking the production of certain documents. The Ld. Advocate for plaintiff pointed out that, there has been amendment in the area of the suit property. There is necessary of order of the competent authority. So also, all the documents are public documents. Considering the nature of suit and the nature of documents sought to be filed, it can be seen that, the same appears to be relevant in respect of the present suit. Allowing the production would ultimately assist the Court in deciding the suit on merits. Hence, the application is liable to be allowed. Accordingly, I proceed to pass the following :-

-:: ORDER ::-

1. Application is allowed.
2. No order as to Cost.

(Dictated and pronounced in open Court.)

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 22/04/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.